
2024 RGVGCA/MISSION ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 357 - 333 = 690 1 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela) 80 - 73 = 153

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 364 - 347 = 711 2 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 76 - 80 = 156

3 La Joya High 506 - 471 = 977 3 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 81 - 76 = 157

4 Edinburg North 493 - NS = NT 4 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 78 - 81 = 159

5 Donna North 513 - NS = NT 5 Jade Cavazos (Edinburg Vela) 93 - 80 = 173

6 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela) 90 - 88 = 178

7 Sophia Valadez (Edinburg Vela)- ind) 90 - 95 = 185

8 Renee Cruz (Edinburg Vela) 95 - 92 = 187

9 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela) 94 - 95 = 189

10 Marisa Perez (Mission Veterans) 100 - 91 = 191

Date:  October 11-12, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   82°   5 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   84°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 76 - 80 = 156

dnf Brianna Niño (Mission High) 113 - NS = NT

25 Mikayla Mendiola (Mission High) 125 - 122 = 247

dnf Valeria Cavazos (Mission High) NS - 108 = NT

dnf Heaven Aguirre (Edinburg High) 104 - NS = NT

14 Katie Lewis (Edinburg High) 112 - 105 = 217

dnf Rebeca Lopez (PSJA Memorial) 127 - NS = NT

dnf Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial) 121 - NS = NT

12 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) 104 - 97 = 201

17 Isabella Anaya (PSJA High) 125 - 108 = 233

14 Lorelai Martinez (PSJA High) 104 - 113 = 217

16 Leticia Lozano (Rio Grande City) 97 - 131 = 228

22 Khloe Iruegas (Rio Grande City) 117 - 125 = 242

27 Annette Rodriguez (Rio Grande City) 125 - 130 = 255

7 Sophia Valadez (Edinburg Vela) 90 - 95 = 185

11 Breanne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) 102 - 96 = 198



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

5 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial

1 Amber Martin 80 - 73 = 153 4 Amabely Rodriguez 78 - 81 = 159

9 Kylee Rocha 94 - 95 = 189 3 Lauren Gonzalez 81 - 76 = 157

5 Jade Cavazos 93 - 80 = 173 13 Kayla Delgadillo 105 - 99 = 204

6 Rita Cruz 90 - 88 = 178 10 Marisa Perez 100 - 91 = 191

8 Renee Cruz 95 - 92 = 187 19 Brianna Ulloa 125 - 114 = 239

TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 333 = 690 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 347 = 711

3rd La Joya High 4th Edinburg North

26 Miranda Gonzalez 134 - 119 = 253 18 Lesly Porras 116 - 118 = 234

19 Yaretzi Garcia 128 - 111 = 239 29 Avery Gutierrez 128 - 134 = 262

30 Camila Garza 142 - 134 = 276 dnf Michelle Santiago 121 - NS = NT

24 Angelique Montoya 126 - 117 = 243 28 Abril Ibarra 128 - 133 = 261

22 Valeria Alonzo 118 - 124 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  506 - 471 = 977 TEAM TOTAL:  493 - NS = NT

5th Donna North

dnf Alexa Olvera 122 - NS = NT

dnf Keila Rodriguez 135 - NS = NT

32 Priscilla Rodriguez 144 - 142 = 286

31 Ana Alegria 140 - 141 = 281

21 Madison Gordon 116 - 125 = 241

TEAM TOTAL:  513 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 80 73 153

2 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 76 80 156

3 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 81 76 157

4 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 78 81 159

5 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 93 80 173

6 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 90 88 178

7 Sophia Valadez (ind) Edinburg Vela 90 95 185

8 Renee Cruz Edinburg Vela 95 92 187

9 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 94 95 189

10 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 100 91 191

11 Brianne Cheatham (ind) Edinburg Vela 102 96 198

12 Kristina Guerrero (ind) PSJA High 104 97 201

13 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 105 99 204

14 Katie Lewis (ind) Edinburg High 112 105 217

Lorelai Martinez (ind) PSJA High 104 113 217

16 Leticia Lozano (ind) Rio Grande City 97 131 228

17 Isabella Anaya (ind) PSJA High 125 108 233

18 Lesly Porras Edinburg North 116 118 234

19 Brianna Ulloa Mission Veterans Memorial 125 114 239

Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 128 111 239

21 Madison Gordon Donna North 116 125 241

22 Valeria Alonzo La Joya High 118 124 242

Khloe Iruegas (ind) Rio Grande City 117 125 242

24 Angelique Montoya La Joya High 126 117 243

25 Mikayla Mendiola (ind) Mission High 125 122 247

26 Miranda Gonzalez La Joya High 134 119 253

27 Annette Rodriguez (ind) Rio Grande City 125 130 255

28 Abril Ibarra Edinburg North 128 133 261

29 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 128 134 262

30 Camila Garza La Joya High 142 134 276

31 Ana Alegria Donna North 140 141 281

32 Priscilla Rodriguez Donna North 144 142 286

dnf Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 121 NS NT

dnf Alexa Olvera Donna North 122 NS NT

dnf Keila Rodriguez Donna North 135 NS NT

dnf Brianna Niño (ind) Mission High 113 NS NT

dnf Valeria Cavazos (ind) Mission High NS 108 NT

dnf Heaven Aguirre (ind) Edinburg High 104 NS NT

dnf Rebeca Lopez (ind) PSJA Memorial 127 NS NT

dnf Victoria Salinas (ind) PSJA Memorial 121 NS NT


